Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1069 04/18/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
AHEAD OF OUR TIME PUBLISHING
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 14763 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $500.00
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44722
PO/InvoiceTotal: $500.00
Vendor Total: $500.00
Airgas North Central 00374
Check Group:
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9123791661 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $270.24
4/18/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9123841386 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $289.50
4/18/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9123934102 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $14.97
4/18/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9123934103 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $194.51
4/18/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9124038783 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $17.95
4/18/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9124683465 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $235.12
4/18/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9124683466 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $202.92
4/18/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9124683467 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $107.88
4/18/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9987151934 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $20.69
4/18/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9987171231 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $307.59
4/18/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
Check #: 44723
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1069 04/18/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,661.37
Vendor Total: $1,661.37
Alpha Controls and Services
Check Group:
REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE 0 W41416 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $3,070.01
4/18/2022 REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE
REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE 0 W41507 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $4,043.63
4/18/2022 REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE
REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE 0 W41682 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $550.00
4/18/2022 REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE
Check #: 44724
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,663.64
Vendor Total: $7,663.64
Applied Communications Group 00427
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 30411.F 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $1,246.08
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 30411.F 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $880.00
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 30412.F 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $1,332.00
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 30412.F 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $1,760.00
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44725
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,218.08
Vendor Total: $5,218.08
Aramark Rockford 00009
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 610000248784 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $23.75
4/18/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1069 04/18/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 10 610000263708 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $23.75
4/18/2022 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 10 610000266549 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $29.50
4/18/2022 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 10 610000269568 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $24.41
4/18/2022 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 10 610000272613 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $25.50
4/18/2022 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
Check #: 44726
PO/InvoiceTotal: $126.91
Vendor Total: $126.91
Bingham Commercial Construction 00016
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 3822 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $9,820.00
4/18/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44727
PO/InvoiceTotal: $9,820.00
Vendor Total: $9,820.00
Breedlove's Sporting Goods 00460
Check Group:
EQUIPMENT 10 43229 10.5.1500.410.01.01 $142.98
4/18/2022 EQUIPMENT
Check #: 44728
PO/InvoiceTotal: $142.98
Vendor Total: $142.98
Cappel's Complete Car Care
Check Group:
INSPECTIONS 10 476752 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $43.00
4/18/2022 INSPECTIONS
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1069 04/18/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
INSPECTIONS 10 476793 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $56.00
4/18/2022 INSPECTIONS
INSPECTIONS 10 896054 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $56.00
4/18/2022 INSPECTIONS
INSPECTIONS 10 916085 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $43.00
4/18/2022 INSPECTIONS
Check #: 44729
PO/InvoiceTotal: $198.00
Vendor Total: $198.00
Carreno Landscaping
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 22422 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,300.00
4/18/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44730
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,300.00
Vendor Total: $1,300.00
City Of Oregon 00025
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 3140-4/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $193.05
4/18/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8134-4/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $164.11
4/18/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8134A-4/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $352.22
4/18/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8134Y-4/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $410.10
4/18/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8135-4/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $120.70
4/18/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8135A-4/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $149.64
4/18/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1069 04/18/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8136A-4/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $48.35
4/18/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8138-4/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $381.16
4/18/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8138A-4/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $337.75
4/18/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8139-4/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $511.39
4/18/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8139A-4/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $193.05
4/18/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8140A-4/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $62.82
4/18/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
SRO CONTRACT SERVICES 0 SRO 4/22 81.5.2367.310.02.06 $15,259.05
4/18/2022 SRO CONTRACT SERVICES
Check #: 44731
PO/InvoiceTotal: $18,183.39
Vendor Total: $18,183.39
Comcast Business 00230
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 1439053952 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $3,873.04
4/18/2022 NETWORK/CELL PHONES
Check #: 44732
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,873.04
Vendor Total: $3,873.04
Commonwealth Edison Co 00031
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 0 2707380016-4/22 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $35.10
4/18/2022 ELECTRICITY
Check #: 44733
PO/InvoiceTotal: $35.10
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 04/18/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $35.10
Conserv FS 00032
Check Group:
FUEL & OIL 0 23014285 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $727.42
4/18/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014286 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,835.64
4/18/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014287 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $598.03
4/18/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014352 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $993.26
4/18/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014353 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $505.30
4/18/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014354 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,597.71
4/18/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014378 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,434.67
4/18/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014409 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,423.37
4/18/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014410 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,148.89
4/18/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014411 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,122.31
4/18/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014444 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,130.09
4/18/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014445 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $634.25
4/18/2022 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23014446 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,223.65
4/18/2022 FUEL & OIL
SUPPLIES 0 45040187 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $73.16
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1069 04/18/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 44734
PO/InvoiceTotal: $17,447.75
Vendor Total: $17,447.75
Constellation New Energy 00323
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 3444970 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $3,871.04
4/18/2022 NATURAL GAS
Check #: 44735
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,871.04
Vendor Total: $3,871.04
Culligan of Dixon
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 112300-4/22 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $26.25
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 13039-4/22 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $50.50
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44736
PO/InvoiceTotal: $76.75
Vendor Total: $76.75
Deininger, Heidi
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 4/22 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $100.00
4/12/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44737
PO/InvoiceTotal: $100.00
Vendor Total: $100.00
Dekalb Implement Company 00037
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 202152 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $199.97
4/18/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1069 04/18/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 44738
PO/InvoiceTotal: $199.97
Vendor Total: $199.97
Dixon Glass Company 00040
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 32924 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $775.20
4/18/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44739
PO/InvoiceTotal: $775.20
Vendor Total: $775.20
Ehmen Industries Inc
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 59828 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $227.50
4/18/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 59838 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $594.50
4/18/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 59873 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $486.34
4/18/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 59944 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $487.00
4/18/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44740
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,795.34
Vendor Total: $1,795.34
Embrace Education
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 10582 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $284.28
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44741
PO/InvoiceTotal: $284.28
Vendor Total: $284.28
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1069 04/18/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Enerco Specialty Chemical Professionals
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 153215 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $280.00
4/18/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44742
PO/InvoiceTotal: $280.00
Vendor Total: $280.00
Firms System 00047
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1458348-IN 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $171.75
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44743
PO/InvoiceTotal: $171.75
Vendor Total: $171.75
Fischers Inc 00346
Check Group:
BAND SUPPLIES 0 0737725-001 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $50.00
4/18/2022 BAND SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 0737849-001 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $31.96
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44744
PO/InvoiceTotal: $81.96
Vendor Total: $81.96
Focus House
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 4/22 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $105.00
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44745
PO/InvoiceTotal: $105.00
Vendor Total: $105.00
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1069 04/18/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Follett School Solutions 00384
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 415487F 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $221.65
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44746
PO/InvoiceTotal: $221.65
Vendor Total: $221.65
Food Equipment Liguidators 00339
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 00031874 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $22.00
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 00031874 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $168.75
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44747
PO/InvoiceTotal: $190.75
Vendor Total: $190.75
Frontier of the North 00051
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 6103Z209-S-2207 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $51.89
?1/18/2022 BUS RADIO SERVICES
Check #: 44748
PO/InvoiceTotal: $51.89
Vendor Total: $51.89
Frontier_Frontier00052 00052
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 042094-5-4/22 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $132.06
4/18/2022 BUS RADIO SERVICES
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 073170-5-4/22 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $47.15
4/18/2022 BUS RADIO SERVICES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1069 04/18/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 091106-5-4/22 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $145.03
4/18/2022 BUS RADIO SERVICES
Check #: 44749
PO/InvoiceTotal: $324.24
Vendor Total: $324.24
Full Compass Systems, Ltd
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 INC20131440 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $102.53
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44750
PO/InvoiceTotal: $102.53
Vendor Total: $102.53
Game-Day Apparel
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 536905-4/22 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $108.00
4/18/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44751
PO/InvoiceTotal: $108.00
Vendor Total: $108.00
Gipper Media, Inc
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 7CCB0013-0002 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $450.00
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44752
PO/InvoiceTotal: $450.00
Vendor Total: $450.00
Global Industrial
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 118880926 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $7,974.96
4/18/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1069 04/18/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 44753
POl/InvoiceTotal: $7,974.96
Vendor Total: $7,974.96
Gordon Food Service 00058
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 16274587 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($41.47)
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 217017866 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,052.03
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 2170178662 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,277.64
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 217084929 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,380.43
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 217084932 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,329.59
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 217084935 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,135.52
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 217194873 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,529.47
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 217194874 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $3,246.75
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 217194882 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $41.47
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 217266936 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,349.53
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 217266937 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,522.24
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 217266940 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,196.92
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 217377091 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,618.62
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1069 04/18/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 217377100 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,740.80
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 217443410 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,430.22
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 217443411 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,891.58
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 217443415 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,373.31
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 217539711 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $817.52
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 217539712 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,690.52
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 217539721 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,620.11
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 217607094 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $2,109.79
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 217773871 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,230.88
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44754
PO/InvoiceTotal: $30,543.47
Vendor Total: $30,543.47
Helm Service
Check Group:
HLS PURCHASE SERVICES 0 FRE133042 90.5.2540.310.00.01 $2,968.20
4/18/2022 HLS PURCHASE SERVICES
HLS PURCHASE SERVICES 0 FRE133086 90.5.2540.310.00.01 $10,030.00
4/18/2022 HLS PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44755
PO/InvoiceTotal: $12,998.20
Vendor Total: $12,998.20
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1069 04/18/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Hodges, Loizzi, Eisenhammer 00066
Check Group:
LEGAL SERVICES 0 54947 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $1,717.20
4/18/2022 LEGAL SERVICES
Check #: 44756
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,717.20
Vendor Total: $1,717.20
HPS, LLC 00465
Check Group:
CAPITALIZED EQUIPMENT 0 LLC22021 10.5.2560.550.00.01 $2,474.65
4/18/2022 CAPITALIZED EQUIPMENT
Check #: 44757
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,474.65
Vendor Total: $2,474.65
IL fiber Resource Group 00247
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 F2202114 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $4,866.50
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44758
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,866.50
Vendor Total: $4,866.50
Imprest Fund 220 00078
Check Group:
FUEL & OIL 0 4/1/22 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $150.00
4/18/2022 FUEL & OIL
TRAVEL 0 4/1/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $167.31
4/18/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 4/1/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $167.31
4/18/2022 TRAVEL
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1069 04/18/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE 10 4/1/22 10.5.1110.310.01.03 $100.00
4/18/2022 STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE
TRAVEL 10 4/1/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $63.18
4/18/2022 TRAVEL
FUEL & OIL 10 4/1/22 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $50.01
4/18/2022 FUEL & OIL
STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE 10 4/1/22 10.5.1113.310.01.05 $20.00
4/18/2022 STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE
STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE 10 4/1/22 10.5.1112.310.01.04 $199.70
4/18/2022 STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE
Check #: 44759
PO/InvoiceTotal: $917.51
Vendor Total: $917.51
Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, Ltd
Check Group:
LEGAL SERVICES 10 224672 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $1,552.33
4/18/2022 LEGAL SERVICES
Check #: 44760
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,552.33
Vendor Total: $1,552.33
KMK Media Group 00364
Check Group:
PR SERVICES 10 19337-2 10.5.2210.310.03.04 $637.50
4/18/2022 PR SERVICES
Check #: 44761
PO/InvoiceTotal: $637.50
Vendor Total: $637.50
Kunes Country Auto Group 00253
Check Group:
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PURCHASE SERVICES 0 53414 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $318.00
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 53414 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $483.82
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44762
PO/InvoiceTotal: $801.82
Vendor Total: $801.82
Lakeside International Trucks 00094
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 7204240PX2 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $27.32
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7204994P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $98.92
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7205292P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $49.55
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7205524P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $14.28
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7205746P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $432.20
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7205846P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $181.03
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7205847P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $134.95
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7205963P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $260.61
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7206264P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $455.62
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7206321P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $565.10
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7206560P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $708.16
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
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SUPPLIES 7206772P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $65.52
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 7206840P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $49.55
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES CM7199420P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 ($81.00)
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES CM7203844P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 ($56.09)
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES CM7204340P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 ($194.32)
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES CM7204997P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 ($197.84)
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES CM7205407P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 ($81.00)
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44763
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,432.56
Vendor Total: $2,432.56
Lee/Ogle Whitside Regional Office
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 3/16/22 (Dec) 10.5.2130.310.00.01 $528.20
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 3/16/22 (Feb) 10.5.2130.310.00.01 $528.20
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 3/16/22 (Jan) 10.5.2130.310.00.01 $528.20
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44764
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,584.60
Vendor Total: $1,584.60
Letterman Activity Account
Check Group:
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PURCHASE SERVICES 0 3/22/22 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $149.00
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 4/2022-1 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $175.00
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 4/2022-1 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $212.45
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
ENTRY FEES 0 417122 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $225.00
4/18/2022 ENTRY FEES
OFFICIALS 0 417122 10.5.1500.310.01.01 $1,190.00
4/18/2022 OFFICIALS
Check #: 44765
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,951.45
Vendor Total: $1,951.45
Mahoney, Thomas D
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 4/22 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $333.33
4/18/2022 TRAVEL
Check #: 44766
PO/InvoiceTotal: $333.33
Vendor Total: $333.33
Marco Technologies 00385
Check Group:
COPIERS 0 INV9751259 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $469.90
4/18/2022 COPIERS
Check #: 44767
PO/InvoiceTotal: $469.90
Vendor Total: $469.90
Menards - Sterling 00112
Check Group:
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MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 12811 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $45.97
4/18/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
COVID SUPPLIES 0 12812 20.5.2540.411.00.02 $6.77
4/18/2022 COVID SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 14404 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $182.21
4/18/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 44768
PO/InvoiceTotal: $234.95
Vendor Total: $234.95
MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 0 443758-4/22 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $2,510.80
4/18/2022 ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY 0 443820-4/22 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $23,817.78
4/18/2022 ELECTRICITY
Check #: 44769
PO/InvoiceTotal: $26,328.58
Vendor Total: $26,328.58
Midwest Transit Equip Co 00117
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 X101061249:02 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $367.55
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 X101061524:01 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $192.22
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 X101061639:01 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $32.92
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44770
PO/InvoiceTotal: $592.69
Vendor Total: $592.69
Moring Disposal 00118
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Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 301080 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $1,939.27
4/18/2022 GARBAGE SERVICES
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 302108 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $45.00
4/18/2022 GARBAGE SERVICES
Check #: 44771
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,984.27
Vendor Total: $1,984.27
Mr. Goodwater 00264
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 593868 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $27.72
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 593869 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $20.79
4/18/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 595350 10.5.2520.310.00.01 $37.72
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $86.23
Vendor Total: $86.23
Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 00120
Check Group:
Milk wk ending 3/12/22 0 3/12/22 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,513.46
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
Milk wk ending 3/19/22 0 3/19/22 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,633.40
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
Milk wk ending 3/26 0 3/26/22 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,362.52
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44773
POl/InvoiceTotal: $4,509.38
Vendor Total: $4,509.38
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Music Equipment Rental 00361
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 2297 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $7,039.00
4/18/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44774
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,039.00
Vendor Total: $7,039.00
NAEIR 00121
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 G149189 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $49.67
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 G149189 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $49.65
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 G149189 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $49.68
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44775
PO/InvoiceTotal: $149.00
Vendor Total: $149.00
NAPA Auto Parts 00122
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 980962 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $124.50
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 981004 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $99.30
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 981254 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $162.99
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 981284 40.5.2550.410.00.01 ($162.99)
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 981433 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $29.95
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
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SUPPLIES 0 981735 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $71.97
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44776
PO/InvoiceTotal: $325.72
Vendor Total: $325.72
National Student Clearing 00125
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOP/TESTING 0 HS2105004 10.5.2210.410.00.01 $595.00
4/18/2022 STAFF DEVELOP/TESTING
Check #: 44777
PO/InvoiceTotal: $595.00
Vendor Total: $595.00
Neff
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 N003025003 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $449.38
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44778
PO/InvoiceTotal: $449.38
Vendor Total: $449.38
NICOR Gas 00129
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 20006-4/22 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $305.64
4/18/2022 NATURAL GAS
Check #: 44779
PO/InvoiceTotal: $305.64
Vendor Total: $305.64
Northern IL Disposal Services 00276
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 212912977086 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $385.89
4/18/2022 GARBAGE SERVICES
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Check #: 44780
PO/InvoiceTotal: $385.89
Vendor Total: $385.89
Northern IL Health Plan 00359
Check Group:
MED DED REIMBURSE 0 4/2022 10.5.2310.221.03.01 $12,301.12
4/18/2022 MED DED REIMBURSE
Check #: 44781
POl/InvoiceTotal: $12,301.12
Vendor Total: $12,301.12
Ogle County Educational Cooperative 00371
Check Group:
IDEA Professional Development 0 4-13-22 10.5.4120.310.04.01 $1,133.00
4/18/2022 IDEA Professional Development
SPECIAL ED TUITION 0 FY22 April Bill 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $115,261.00
4/18/2022 SPECIAL ED TUITION
Check #: 44782
PO/InvoiceTotal: $116,394.00
Vendor Total: $116,394.00
OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 00150
Check Group:
INTEREST EARNING 0 4/2022 10.4.1510.000.00.01 ($0.99)
4/18/2022 INTEREST EARNING
OFFICIALS 0 4/2022 10.5.1500.310.01.01 $1,535.00
4/18/2022 OFFICIALS
ENTRY FEES 0 4/2022 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $1,515.00
4/18/2022 ENTRY FEES
Check #: 44783
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,049.01
Vendor Total: $3,049.01
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Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 00152
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 00070826 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $7.53
4/18/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 00113963 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $2.39
4/18/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 00114885 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $3.99
4/18/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 00116769 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $79.96
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 00117277 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $49.99
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 00117278 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $19.98
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 00117355 40.5.2550.310.00.01 ($69.97)
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 10 00117356 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $53.47
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 00117929 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $88.36
4/18/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 00118730 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $3.59
4/18/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 00119333 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $5.18
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 00321526 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $18.13
4/18/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 00321658 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $12.58
4/18/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 00322337 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $10.76
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
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SUPPLIES 0 00322447 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $97.55
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 00323501 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $17.96
4/18/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 00323579 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $3.09
4/18/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 00323748 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $3.58
4/18/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 003322155 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $12.59
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44784
PO/InvoiceTotal: $420.71
Vendor Total: $420.71
Pest Control Consultants 00356
Check Group:
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 364305 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $200.00
4/18/2022 0&M PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44785
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Phelps
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1509906 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $11.44
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1509907 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.24
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1509908 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $63.08
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1512900 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $11.44
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
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PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1512901 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.24
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1512902 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $63.08
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1515947 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $11.44
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1515948 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.24
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1515949 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $63.08
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44786
POl/InvoiceTotal: $263.28
Vendor Total: $263.28
Phoenix Performance Parners LLC
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 2031 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $10,000.00
4/18/2022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 44787
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10,000.00
Vendor Total: $10,000.00
Physicians Immediate Care 00233
Check Group:
MEDICAL EXAMS 0 4257167 40.5.2550.392.00.01 $797.00
4/18/2022 MEDICAL EXAMS
Check #: 44788
PO/InvoiceTotal: $797.00
Vendor Total: $797.00
Pomp's Tire Service 00160
Check Group:
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SUPPLIES 0 260081850 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $991.78
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 260081850 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $214.38
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44789
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,206.16
Vendor Total: $1,206.16
Quill Corporation 00170
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 23515540 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $127.73
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 23563928 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $9.49
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 23691646 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $27.81
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
Check #: 44790
PO/InvoiceTotal: $165.03
Vendor Total: $165.03
Riddell/All American Sports Corp.
Check Group:
EQUIPMENT 0 951565051 10.5.1500.410.01.01 $2,948.34
4/18/2022 EQUIPMENT
Check #: 44791
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,948.34
Vendor Total: $2,948.34
Rock Valley College 00177
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0610385 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
4/18/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
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MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0610386 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
4/18/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES

Check #: 44792

PO/InvoiceTotal: $452.00
Vendor Total: $452.00
Rockford Public Schools
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 006720 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $153.86
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44793
PO/InvoiceTotal: $153.86
Vendor Total: $153.86
Safety-Kleen 00181
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 88592647 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $265.75
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44794
PO/InvoiceTotal: $265.75
Vendor Total: $265.75
Security Lock Shop 00189
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 456770 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $55.00
4/18/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE 10 456807 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $365.00
4/18/2022 REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 10 456817 82.5.2367.310.00.06 $410.00
4/18/2022 O&M PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 456844 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $117.00
4/18/2022 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES

Check #: 44795
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $947.00
Vendor Total: $947.00
Sterling Community Unit District #5
Check Group:
TUITION 0 10995 10.5.1400.820.00.05 $9,432.00
4/18/2022 TUITION
Check #: 44796
PO/InvoiceTotal: $9,432.00
Vendor Total: $9,432.00
Stronghold Retreat Center 00254
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 NTA 3/9 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $168.00
4/18/2022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 44797
PO/InvoiceTotal: $168.00
Vendor Total: $168.00
The Home Depot Pro Institutional
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 673691614 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $38.52
4/18/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 673954491 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $893.67
4/18/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 675258990 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $20.56
4/18/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 675522643 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $562.20
4/18/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 678407560 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $1,301.63
4/18/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 678938630 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $107.94
4/18/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
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CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 678938648 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $61.62
4/18/2022 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
Check #: 44798
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,986.14
Vendor Total: $2,986.14
The Pavilion Foundation
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 Oregon0315 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $660.00
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44799
PO/InvoiceTotal: $660.00
Vendor Total: $660.00
Think Cerca
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 FY23 contract 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $2,484.00
4/18/2022 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 44800
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,484.00
Vendor Total: $2,484.00
UR Turn, SBC
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 21-052 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $2,000.00
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44801
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,000.00
Vendor Total: $2,000.00
Verizon Wireless 00215
Check Group:
PHONES 10 9901828858 20.5.2540.340.00.01 $2,461.80
4/18/2022 PHONES
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1069 04/18/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 44802
POl/InvoiceTotal: $2,461.80
Vendor Total: $2,461.80
Village of Mt Morris 00216
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 133-4/22 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $876.00
4/18/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
Check #: 44803
POl/InvoiceTotal: $876.00
Vendor Total: $876.00
WIPFLI LLP 00220
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 2004866 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $2,295.00
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44804
POl/InvoiceTotal: $2,295.00
Vendor Total: $2,295.00
Zoro
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 INV10775030 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $77.58
4/18/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 INV10817341 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $58.32
4/18/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 44805
PO/InvoiceTotal: $135.90
Vendor Total: $135.90
Grand Total: $362,664.42
End of Report
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1066 04/04/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Tower Sound & Stage Rental
Check Group:
GRADUATION CEREMONY 0 2219A 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $2,850.00
41412022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44715
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,850.00
Vendor Total: $2,850.00
Grand Total: $2,850.00
End of Report
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1065 03/23/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
ValleyCraft Custom Cabinet
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 43 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $3,000.00
3/23/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 44714
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,000.00
Vendor Total: $3,000.00
Grand Total: $3,000.00
End of Report
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/18/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Big John
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 PS439505 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $495.79
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44806
POl/InvoiceTotal: $495.79
Vendor Total: $495.79
BMO Harris Commercial Card
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0365-4/22 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $97.00
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0365-4/22 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $22.50
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0365-4/22 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $900.00
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PLTW 0 0365-4/22 10.5.1112.410.19.04 $1,240.90
4/18/2022 PLTW
ANNUAL LICENSES 0 0365-4/22 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $189.50
4/18/2022 ANNUAL LICENSES
StuCo St. Conv. t-shirts 0 1671-4/22 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $822.82
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 3438-4/22 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $38.10
4/18/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 3438-4/22 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $27.92
4/18/2022 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MISCELLANEOUS 0 3438-4/22 20.5.2540.690.00.01 $76.53
4/18/2022 MISCELLANEOUS
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 3446-4/22 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $22.41
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 3446-4/22 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $44.00
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/18/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 3446-4/22 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $107.15
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-4/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $77.69
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-4/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $46.73
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-4/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $17.97
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-4/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $14.53
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 3461-4/22 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $4.99
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-4/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $97.71
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-4/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $9.99
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-4/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $24.88
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-4/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $97.60
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-4/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $19.97
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-4/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $62.96
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-4/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $12.95
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-4/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $39.01
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-4/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $76.45
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/18/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 3461-4/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $25.98
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-4/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $47.73
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-4/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $89.55
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-4/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $116.98
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 6153-4/22 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $97.58
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9018-4/22 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $16.96
4/18/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 9018-4/22 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $7.38
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 9018-4/22 10.5.2520.310.00.01 $213.17
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 9018-4/22 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $91.69
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-4/22 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $43.20
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 9018-4/22 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $40.00
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9018-4/22 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $197.64
4/18/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9018-4/22 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $32.76
4/18/2022 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 9018-4/22 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $58.97
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-4/22 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $7.38
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/18/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 9018-4/22 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $158.80
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-4/22 10.5.1400.410.00.05 $19.99
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-4/22 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $189.99
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-4/22 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $530.66
4/18/2022 SUPPLIES
TRAVEL 0 9868-4/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $67.65
4/18/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 9868-4/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $41.26
4/18/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 9868-4/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $64.20
4/18/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 9868-4/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $423.19
4/18/2022 TRAVEL
TRAVEL 0 9868-4/22 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $423.19
4/18/2022 TRAVEL
Check #: 44807
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,198.16
Vendor Total: $7,198.16
Elizabeth Priller Consulting
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1096 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $600.00
4/18/2022 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 44808
PO/InvoiceTotal: $600.00
Vendor Total: $600.00
JW Pepper of Chicago 00410
Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1070 04/18/2022
Fiscal Year: 2021-2022
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
BAND SUPPLIES 0 364237779 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $61.99
4/18/2022 BAND SUPPLIES
BAND SUPPLIES 0 364237780 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $14.99
4/18/2022 BAND SUPPLIES
Check #: 44809
PO/InvoiceTotal: $76.98
Vendor Total: $76.98
Reliable 00174
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 INV238280 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $145.77
4/18/2022 WATER/SEWER SERV.
Check #: 44810
POl/InvoiceTotal: $145.77
Vendor Total: $145.77
Grand Total: $8,516.70
End of Report
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